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State of Washington 
Department of Transportation 

Notice to Consultants 
On-Call Cultural Resource Services Required to Complete A&E Projects 

Firms that Submitted a Statement of Qualifications 

1. AECOM Technical Services, Inc. PH:  (206) 624-9349 
710 Second Avenue, Suite 1000 FX:  (206) 624-2339 
Seattle, WA  98104 www.aecom.com 
Contact:  Stacy Bumback, stacy.bumback@aecom.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

2. Amec Foster Wheeler Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. PH:  (425) 368-1000 
11810 North Creek Parkway N FX:  (425) 368-1001 
Bothell, WA  98011 www.amecfw.com 
Contact:  Jason Cooper, jason.cooper@amec.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Confluence Environmental Company, Inc.; EnviroIssues; Geosciences 
Management International, Inc.; and Mead & Hunt, Inc. 

3. Archaeological Investigations Northwest, Inc. PH:  (503) 761-6605 
3510 NE 122nd Avenue FX:  (503) 761-6620 
Portland, OR  97230 www.ainw.com 
Contact:  Jo Reese, jo@ainw.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

4. Archaeological Services, LLC PH:  (360) 260-8614 
5305 E 18th Street, Suite 101 FX:  (360) 260-0219 
Vancouver, WA  98661 www.archaeologicalservices.com 
Contact:  Alexander Gall, alex@archaeologicalservices.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

5. Artifacts Consulting, Inc. PH:  (253) 572-04599 
401 Broadway FX:  None 
Tacoma, WA  98402 www.artifacts-inc.com 
Contact:  Spencer Howard, spencer@artifacts-inc.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

6. ASM Affiliates, Inc. PH:  (360) 572-4870 
26231 – 72nd Avenue NW, Suite 104 FX:  (360) 572-4871 
Stanwood, WA  98292 www.asmaffiliates.com 
Contact:  Dave Iversen, diversen@asmaffiliates.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Mead & Hunt, Inc. 
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7. Cardno, Inc. PH:  (206) 269-0104 
801 Second Avenue, Suite 700 FX:  (206) 269-0098 
Seattle, WA  98104 www.cardno.com 
Contact;  Kimberly Demuth, kimberly.demuth@cardno.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Pacific Geoarchaeological Services; and Plateau Archaeological 
Investigations, LLC 

8. Cascadia Archaeology, LLC PH:  (206) 366-0337 
PO Box 51058 FX:  (206) 363-5303 
Seattle, WA  98115-1058 www.cascadian.us 
Contact:  Randall F. Schalk, Randall@cascadian.us 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

9. Cultural Resource Consultants, Inc. PH:  (206) 855-9020 
197 Parfitt Way SW, Suite 100 FX:  (206) 319-4602 
Bainbridge Island, WA  98110 www.crcwa.com 
Contact:  Glenn D. Hartman, glenn@crcwa.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

10. Environmental Science Associates (ESA) PH:  (206) 789-9658 
5309 Shilshole Avenue NW, Suite 200 FX:  (206) 789-9684 
Seattle, WA  98107 www.esassoc.com 
Contact:  Paula Johnson, pjohnson@esassoc.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

11. ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. PH:  (206) 801-2800 
710 Second Avenue, Suite 550 FX:  (206) 801-2899 
Seattle, WA  91804 www.icfi.com 
Contact:  Steve Seville, steven.seville@icfi.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Aqua Terra cultural Resources Consultants, LLC; and Equinox Research & 
Consulting International, Inc. 

12. Statistical Research, Inc. PH:  (360) 918-8621 
1110 Golf Club Road SE, Suite 102 FX:  (360) 915-6531 
Lacey, WA  98503 www.sricrm.com 
Contact:  Edgar Huber, ehuber@sricrm.com 
Sub-Consultants Kingstree Studios 

13. Stell Environmental Enterprises, Inc. PH:  (610) 286-0100 
25 East Main Street FX:  (610) 286-0110 
Elverson, PA  19520 www.stellee.com 
Contact:  Frank Bissett, fbissett@stellee.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Anchor QEA, LLC; and Confluence Environmental Company, Inc. 

14. SWCA, Incorporated (dba SWCA Environmental Consultants) PH:  (206) 781-1909 
5418 – 20th Avenue NW, Suite 200 FX:  (206) 781-0154 
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Seattle, WA  98107 www.swca.com 
Contact:  Benn C. Burke 
Sub-Consultants:  Anderson Environmental Consulting, LLC,; Salix Archaeological Services, 
LLC; and Sheridan, Mimi (dba Sheridan Consulting Group) 

15. Tierra Right of Way Services, Ltd. PH:  (206) 363-1556 
17553 – 15th Avenue NE FX:  (206) 363-0106 
Shoreline, WA  98155 www.tierra-row.com 
Contact:  Jennifer Hushour, jhushour@tierra-row.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

16. Willamette Cultural Resources Associates, Ltd. PH:  (503) 281-4576 
2927 NE Martin Luther King Blvd. FX:  (503) 961-8322 
Portland, OR  97212 www.willamettecra.com 
Contact:  Todd Ogle, todd@willamettecrea.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 


